connection with Companies altering their Memoranda of Association.

Read the following Minutes under the hand of His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government:—
(1.)

F.  FLEMING.
C. O. Desp.
43 of 7th

March, 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Three
hundred and Fifty-five Dollars, ($355), being a Building-grant to the Diocesan Home and Orphanage, to
defray half the cost of an improvement in the building.

Government House, Hongkong, 10th September, 1890.
(2.)

F.  FLEMING.
C.S.O.

1915 of 1890.
The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Thirty

[...]

embezzled by Turnkey Ng' KAM-FUK, employed as Receiving Officer in Victoria Gaol.

Government House, Hongkong, 10th September, 1890.
(8.)

F.  FLEMING.
C.S.O.

1983 of 1890.
The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of One

thousand and Seven hundred Dollars, ($1,700), as supplementary Vote for Police exclusive of
Establishments, viz.:—

Oil and Gas for Barracks, ................................................................................................... $  900.00
Incidental expenses, ..........................................................................................................